
SD40-2
Diesel Engine20-2161-1

20-2162-1
20-2163-1
20-2164-1

®

REV.012902



E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

E n g i n e P a r t s
$Price

1.) Handrail(black)(front&rear) FC-2100300 8.00
2.) She l l (SP ) (#7342) FC-2100265 *100.00

She l l (BN) (#6734) FC-2100266 *100.00
She l l (BN) (#6806) FC-2100267 *100.00
She l l (BN) (#6928) FC-2100268 *100.00
Shel l (C&O)(#7532) FC-2100269 *100.00
Shell(B&O)(#7616) FC-2100270 *100.00
She l l (WM)(#7547) FC-2100271 *100.00
Shel l (NS) (#6125) FC-2101071 *100.00

3.) Numberboard(#7342) FC-2100272 2.00
Numberboard(#6734) FC-2100273 2.00
Numberboard(#6806) FC-2100274 2.00
Numberboard(#6928) FC-2100275 2.00
Numberboard(#7532) FC-2100276 2.00
Numberboard(#7616) FC-2100277 2.00
Numberboard(#7547) FC-2100278 2.00
Numberboard(#6125) FC-2101070 2.00

4.) Handrail(black)(right) FC-2100279 12.00
5.) Horn(nickel) FC-2100280 5.00
6.) Numberboard(#7342) FC-2100281 2.00

Numberboard(#6734) FC-2100282 2.00
Numberboard(#6806) FC-2100283 2.00
Numberboard(#6928) FC-2100284 2.00
Numberboard(#7532) FC-2100285 2.00
Numberboard(#7616) FC-2100286 2.00
Numberboard(#7547) FC-2100287 2.00
Numberboard(#6125) FC-2101072 2.00

7.) Windshield(clear) FA-2030001 6.00
(w/side&rearcabwindows)

8.) Crossoverboard AG-0000015 5.00
9.) Screw IA-0000063 0.15

(8/32x7.0mm)(roundhead)
10.) Bulbs(c lear) (1.5v) (2) CA-0000007 3.00

(190.0mmlongwiresw/bluemale2pinplug)
(grainofwheat)(headlight)

11.) Bu lbs (c lear ) (6v ) (2 ) CD-0000003 3.00
(210.0mmlongwiresw/blackmale2pinplug)
(grainofwheat)(ditchlights)

12.) Contactspringboard BH-0000035 2.00
(26.0x17.0mm)(w/2silverpads)

13.) Screw IA-0000023 0.15
(M2.5x4.0mm)(roundhead)

14.) Screw IA-0000058 0.15
(M2x4.0mm)(roundhead)

15.) Switch(large)(2position) BB-0000006 5.00
16.) Motorcover(gray) BI-0000010 7.00
17.) Screw(nickel) IA-0000113 0.15

(M2.5x5.0mm)(roundhead)(self-drilling)
18.) Grommet(black) IH-0000010 0.50

(4.5x5.0mm)(rubber)
19.) Brakewheel(orange) FC-2100299 2.00

Brakewheel(black) FC-2100295 2.00
Brakewheel(yellow) FC-2100302 2.00
Brakewheel(green) FC-2100301 2.00

20.) Bu lbs (c lear ) (6v ) (2 ) CG-0000036 4.00
(150.0mmlongwiresw/yellowmale2pinplug)
(grainofwheat)(cabinteriorlights)

21.) Funnel(black) AA-0000009 2.00
(plastic)(25.0x13.0x8.0mm)(smokeunit)

22.) Smokeunit AA-0000018 50.00
23.) Bracket(black) IH-0000023 2.00

(volumepot)(plastic)(u-shaped)
24.) Motormount (b lack) BI-0000015 15.00

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit
$Price

25.) Volumepot(B10K)(SW) BI-0000026 5.00
(230.0mmlongwiresw/flatblackmale3pinplug)

26.) Washer(black) ID-0000034 0.15
(7.0x12.0x0.5mm)

27.) Screw IA-0000014 0.15
(M3x16.0mm)(flathead)(self-drilling)

28.) Nut(nickel) IC-0000007 0.50
(6.0x10.0x2.0)(forvolumepot)

29.) Screw IA-0000010 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)

30.) Bracket(brass) IH-0000125 3.00
(metal)(formountingProto-Sound®boards)

31.) Uncoupling circuit AD-4500004 12.00
32.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15

(4/40x6.0,Roundhead)
33.) Washer ID-0000025 0.15
34.) Screw IA-0000021 0.15

(4/40x6.0mm)( roundhead )
35.) Bracket(brass) IH-0000126 3.00

(metal)(formountingProto-Sound®boards)
36.) Board(bot tom) AD-4500002 *60.00

( no proto-couplerport)(Proto-Sound®)
37.) Insulator(clear) ID-0000024 0.15

(13.0x19.0x0.1mm)(singlehole)
38.) Screw IA-0000020 0.15

(M3x12.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)
39.) Screw(yellowZinc) IA-0000001 0.15

(M2.5x6.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)
40.) Proto-Sound®chip N/A 20.00
41.) Board(Proto-Sound®)(top) AE-4500001 *100.00
42.) Motor BE-0000032 25.00
43.) Rubberband BI-4500004 0.50

( holds wires tomotors )
44.) Handrail(black )( left ) FC-2100288 12.00
45.) Contactspringbase BH-0000001 2.00

(plas t ic ) ( for1male2pinplug)
46.) Contactspring(copper) IE-0000015 0.50
47.) Batterylead BC-0000002 5.00

(150.0mmlongwiresw/whitemale2pinplug)
48.) Battery(white) BG-4000001 10.00

(8.4volts)(re-chargable)(nickel-cadium)
49.) Contactspringboard BH-0000036 2.00

(30.0x27.0mm)(w/2silverpads)
50.) Chassis DH-2100018 *15.00
51.) Screw IA-0000017 0.15

(M3x8.0mm)(flathead)
52.) Pi lot(gray) DG-2150043 15.00

Pilot(black) DG-2250027 15.00
Pilot(blue) DG-2250028 15.00

53.) Pin(black)(6. 7x7.2x5.7mm) IG-0000024 0.15
54.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000044 0.50
55.) E-clip(black)(2.5x6.0x0.5mm)IF-0000004 0.15
56.) Bracket(black) IH-0000127 3.00
57.) Truck(black)(3axle) DA-2050012 *35.00

(powered)(1threadedholeformountingpilot)
58.) Speaker BF-4500010 8.95

( Unison)(U5008BC3)(8ohms)(0.5watt)
59.) Screw IA-0000142 0.15

(M3x12.0mm)(roundhead)(self-drilling)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

SD40-2 Diesel Engine

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100300
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100265
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100266
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100267
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100268
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100269
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100270
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100271
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101071
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100272
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100273
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100274
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100275
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100276
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100277
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100278
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101070
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100279
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100280
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100281
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100282
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100283
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100284
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100285
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100286
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100287
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2101072
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100299
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100295
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100302
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100301
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100288
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2030001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000063
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000113
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000020
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000142
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/CD-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000018
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000125
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000126
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000127
www.mthtrains.com/part/AD-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/AD-4500002
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000032
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000044
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2100018
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150043
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2250027
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2250028
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000004
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2050012
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-4500010


E n g i n e P a r t s
$Price

60.) Fuel tank ( g r a y ) FC-2100289 *15.00
Fuel tank (b lack ) FC-2100290 *15.00
Fuel tank ( b l u e ) FC-2100291 *15.00

61.) Truckside(gray)(left) FC-2100292 9.00
Truckside(black)(left) FC-2100293 9.00
Truckside(blue)(left) FC-2100294 9.00

62.) Screw IA-0000035 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)

63.) Truckside(gray)(right ) FC-2100296 9.00
Truckside(black)(right ) FC-2100297 9.00
Truckside(blue)(right ) FC-2100298 9.00

64.) Screw IA-0000035 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)

65.) Screw IA-0000017 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(flathead)

66.) Snowplow(gray) FH-2130004 3.00
Snowplow(blac k ) FH-2130001 3.00
Snowplow(blue) FH-2130007 3.00

67.) Screw IA-0000017 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(flathead)

68.) T-bar ( black) IG-0000001 0.50
(4.0x20.0mm)(plastic)

69.) Proto-Coupler®(black) DD-4000001 10.00
(51.5mmlong)

70.) Washer(black) ID-0000026 0.15
(5.0x10.0x1.0mm)

71.) Spring(nickel) IE-0000007 0.50
(6.5x11.0mm)(w/0.4mmthickwire)

72.) E-clip(black) IF-0000002 0.15
(3.0x8.0x0.5mm)(metal)

NS.) Blinkinglight(yellow) CE-0000004 3.00
( L.E.D.)(mountsontopofcab)(S.P. o n l y )

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

SD40-2 Diesel Engine

E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100289
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100290
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100291
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100292
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100293
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100294
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100296
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100297
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100298
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130004
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000004


E L E C T R I C T R A I N S

63

59

13

35

37

33
32

12

61

56

28

26

72
71

70

69

68

66

65

52

23

57

55

54

53

51

52

60

58

31

30

38

15

36

24
25

13

49

50

17

18

16

19

40 41

22

21

48

47

10

11

9

8

20

7

43

42

2

45

105

44

1

1

4

34

64

2714

29

67

39

3

46

62

6

SD40-2 Diesel Engine
Engine Parts


